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NORTH CAROLINA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 2001-2003 EXECUTIVE BOARD

PRESIDENT
Ross Holt
Head of Reference
Randolph County Public Library
201 Worth St.
Asheboro, NC 27203
Tel: 336-318-6806
Fax: 336-318-6823
E-mail: rholt@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

VICE-PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT
Dr. Pauletta Bracy
North Carolina Central University
SLIS
P.O. Box 19586
Durham, NC  27707
Tel: 919-560-6401
Fax: 919-560-6402
E-mail: pbracy@slis.nccu.edu

SECRETARY
Martha Davis
5002 Marigold Way
Greensboro, NC 27410
E-mail: mdavis92627@yahoo.com

TREASURER
Dr. Diane Kester, Chair
Department of Librarianship
Educational Technology & Distance

Instruction
East Carolina University
102 Joyner East
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Tel: 252-328-6621
Fax: 252-328-4368
E-mail: kester@soe.ecu.edu

DIRECTOR
Dr. Jim Carmichael
UNC Greensboro
P.O. Box 26171
Greensboro, NC 27401-6171
Tel: 336-334-3478
Fax: 336-334-5060
E-mail: jcarmichael@uncg.edu

ALA COUNCILOR
Vanessa Work Ramseur
Beatties Ford Branch Library (PLCMC)
2412 Beatties Ford Road
Charlotte, NC 28216
Tel: 704-336-2882
Fax: 704-336-4353
E-mail: vwr@plcmc.lib.nc.us

SELA REPRESENTATIVE
John Via
Humanities Librarian
Forsyth County Public Library
660 W. Fifth St.
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
Tel: 336-727-2556
Fax: 336-727-2549
E-mail: viaje@forsyth.lib.nc.us

EDITOR, NORTH CAROLINA LIBRARIES
Dr. Plummer Alston “Al” Jones, Jr.
East Carolina University Department of
Librarianship Educational Technology, &

Distance Instruction
122 Joyner East
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Tel: 252-328-6803
Fax: 252-328-4368
E-mail: jonesp@mail.ecu.edu

PAST PRESIDENT
Dr. Plummer Alston “Al” Jones, Jr.
East Carolina University Department of
Librarianship Educational Technology, &

Distance Instruction
122 Joyner East
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Tel: 252-328-6803
Fax: 252-328-4368
E-mail: jonesp@mail.ecu.edu

NCLA ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
Cathy Rocco (temporary)
North Carolina Library Association
4646 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4646
Tel: 919-839-6252
Fax: 919-839-6252
E-mail: ncla@mindspring.com

SECTION CHAIRS
CHILDREN’S SERVICES SECTION

Mel Burton, Chair
North County Regional Library
16500 Holly Crest Lane
Huntersville, NC 28078
Tel: 704-895-8178
Fax: 704-895-8536
E-mail: mburton@plcmc.lib.nc.us

COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SECTION
Dr. Jim Carmichael, Chair
UNC Greensboro
P.O. Box 26171
Greensboro, NC 27402-6171
Tel: 336-334-3478
Fax: 336-334-5060
E-mail: jcarmichael@uncg.edu

COMMUNITY AND JUNIOR COLLEGE
LIBRARIES SECTION

Peggy Quinn, Chair
Wake Technical Community College
9101 Fayetteville Road
Raleigh, NC 27603
Tel: 919-662-3308
Fax: 919-662-3575
E-mail: pgquinn@mail.wake.tec.nc.us

DOCUMENTS SECTION
Paula Hinton, Chair
UNC Chapel Hill
Tel: 919-962-1151
E-mail: pphinton@email.unc.edu

VICE-CHAIR/CHAIR-ELECT
Eileen G. Brown
William Madison Randall Library
UNC Wilmington
Tel: 910-962-3277
E-mail: browne@uncw.edu

LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION AND
MANAGEMENT SECTION

Dale Cousins, Chair
Cameron Village Library
1930 Clark Ave.
Raleigh, NC 27605
Tel: 919-856-6710
Fax: 9190-856-6722
E-mail: dcousins@co.wake.nc.us

NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF
SCHOOL LIBRARIANS

Dr. Plummer Alston “Al” Jones, Jr.
East Carolina University Department of
Librarianship Educational Technology, &

Distance Instruction
122 Joyner East
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Tel: 252-328-6803
Fax: 252-328-4368
E-mail: jonesp@mail.ecu.edu

NORTH CAROLINA PUBLIC LIBRARY
TRUSTEES ASSOCIATION

Theron Bell
P.O. Box 1059
Robbins, NC 27351
Tel: 919-948-2911
E-mail: wleebell@mindspring.com

PUBLIC LIBRARY SECTION
Dr. Patrick Valentine, Chair
Wilson County Public Library
P.O. Box 400
Wilson, NC 27894-0400
Tel: 252-237-5355
Fax: 252-243-4311
E-mail: pvalentine@wilson-co.com

REFERENCE AND ADULT SERVICES
SECTION

Joline Ezzell, Chair
Reference Department
Duke University Library
Box 90175 Durham, NC 27708
Tel: 919-684-2855
E-mail: joline.ezzell@duke.edu

RESOURCES AND TECHNICAL SERVICES
SECTION

Evelyn Council, Chair
Charles W. Chesnutt Library
Fayetteville State University
1200 Murchison Rd.
Fayetteville, NC 28301-4298
E-mail: ecouncil@uncfs@edu
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ROUND TABLE CHAIRS
NEW MEMBERS ROUND TABLE

Jennie Hunt, Chair
Greensboro College
815 W. Market St.
Greensboro, NC 27401
Tel: 336-272-7102, ext. 378
Fax: 336-230-9854
E-mail: huntj@gborocollege.edu

NORTH CAROLINA LIBRARY
PARAPROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

Linda Hearn, Chair
Professional Center Library
Wake Forest University
P.O. Box 7206
Winston Salem, NC 27109
Tel: 336-758-5074
Fax: 336-758-5074
E-mail: lhearn@law.wfu.edu

ROUND TABLE FOR ETHNIC MINORITY
CONCERNS

Sherwin Rice, Chair
Bladen County Public Library
P.O. Box 1419
Elizabethtown, NC 28337
Tel: 919-862-6990
Fax: 919-862-8777
E-mail: srice@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

Gerald Holmes, Vice-Chair
Assistant Reference Librarian
Jackson Library
UNCG
P.O. Box 26175
Greensboro, NC 27402-6175
Tel: 336-256-0273
Fax: 336-334-5097
E-mail: Gerald_Holmes@uncg.edu

ROUND TABLE ON SPECIAL COLLECTIONS
Dr. Jan Blodgett, Chair
Davidson College Library
P.O. Box 7200
Davidson, NC 28035-7200
Tel: 704-894-2632
Fax: 704-894-2625
E-mail: jablodgett@davidson.edu

ROUND TABLE ON THE STATUS OF
WOMEN IN LIBRARIANSHIP

Laura Weigand, Chair
Forsyth County Public Library
660 W. Fifth St.
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
Tel: 336-727-2264, ext. 7
Fax: 336-272-2549
E-mail: weiganlr@co.forsyth.nc.us

Jenny Barrett, Chair
FCPL Clemmons Branch
3554 Clemmons Rd.
Clemmons, NC 27012
Tel: 336-712-4450
Fax: 336-712-4452
E-mail: barretjs@forsyth.lib.nc.us

TECHNOLOGY AND TRENDS ROUND
TABLE

Terry Brandsma, Chair
Information Technology Librarian Jackson
Library
UNC Greensboro
P.O. Box 26175
Greensboro, NC 27402-6175
Tel: 336-334-4238
Fax: 336-334-5399
E-mail: terry_brandsma@uncg.edu

COMMITTEE CHAIRS
ARCHIVES

Jean Rick
Carlyle Library, Meredith College
3800 Hillsborough St.
Raleigh, NC 27607-5298
Tel: 919-760-8095
E-mail: rickj@meredith.edu

COMMISSION ON THE FUTURE OF THE
BOOK

Dr. Robert Burgin, Chair
North Carolina Central University
307 Swiss Lake Dr.
Cary, NC 27513
Tel: 919-380-8074
Fax: 919-380-8074
E-mail: rburgin@mindspring.com

CONFERENCE 2003
Dr. Pauletta Bracy, Chair
North Carolina Central University
SLIS
P.O. Box 19586
Durham, NC 27707
Tel: 919-560-6402
Fax: 919-560-6402
E-mail: pbracy@slis.nccu.edu

CONSTITUTION, CODES, & HANDBOOK
Phillip Barton
Director, Rowan County Public Library
P.O. Box 4039
Salisbury, NC 28145-4039
Tel: 704-638-3004
Fax: 704-638-3002
E-mail: bartonp@co.rowan.nc.us

CONTINUING EDUCATION
Dr. Ben Speller, Chair
North Carolina Central University
SLIS
P.O. Box 19356
Durham, NC 27707
Tel: 919-560-6485
Fax: 919-560-6402
E-mail: speller@slis.nccu.edu

DEVELOPMENT
Elizabeth Laney, Chair
P.O. Box 2587
Blowing Rock, NC 28605-2587
Tel: 828-963-8214
E-mail: ejlaney@yahoo.com

FINANCE
Catherine Wilkinson, Coordinator
Access/Info. Org. Belk Library
#5175 Appalachian State University
Boone, NC 28068
Tel: 828-262-2774
Fax: 828-262-3001
E-mail: wilkinsncl@appstate.edu

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS
Peggy E. Hoon, Chair
Scholarly Communication Librarian
NCSU Libraries Campus
Box 7111
Raleigh, NC 27695-7111
Tel: 919-513-2046
Fax: 919-513-3553
E-mail: peggy_hoon@ncsu.edu

INTELLECTUAL FREEDOM
Michael Sawyer, Chair
Northwestern Regional Library
111 N. Front St.
Elkin, NC 28621
Tel: 336-835-4894
Fax: 336-526-2270
E-mail: msawyer@mwrl.org

LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE
Robert James, Co-Chair
Wake Technical Community College
9101 Fayetteville Rd.
Raleigh, NC 27601
Tel: 919-662-3607
Fax: 919-662-3575
E-mail: rmjames@gwmail.wake.tec.nc.us

Elizabeth Leonard, Co-Chair
Z. Smith Reynolds Library
Wake Forest University
P.O. Box 7777
Reynolda Station
Winston-Salem, NC 27109
Tel: 336-758-5493
E-mail: leonarea@wfu.edu

LITERACY
Mark Pumphrey, Chair
Polk County Public Library
204 Walker St.
Columbus, NC 28722
Tel: 828-894-8721
Fax: 828-894-2761
E-mail: mpumphrey@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us
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Make check payable to NCLA and write “Endowment” in the FOR line.

Send form with contribution to: NCLA Administrative Assistant
NCLA Endowment
4646 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4646

The North Carolina Library
Association established the
NCLA Endowment Fund with
the North Carolina Community
Foundation in 1999. The
purpose of the Endowment is to
support the NCLA Scholarship
Fund for library school students,
to provide funding for out-

standing speakers at the NCLA Biennial Conference, and to
enhance continuing education of North Carolina librarians.

For more information
call NCLA at (919) 839-6252

SPECIAL GIFTS AND REQUESTS:

❑ Sustainer @ $100–$249

❑ Friend @ $1–$99

❑ Other @ $ ____________

❑ Corporate @ $ ______________

❑ Company Name

❑ In Memory ❑ In Honor of:

Acknowledgement to be sent to (name and address):

❑ Donation of stock, real estate, etc., or bequest. Check here for further
information, or contact the NCLA Administrative Assistant at the
address below.

I want to contribute to the NCLA Endowment.Yes!

Name(s)

Address

Telephone                                 e-mail

Type of contribution:

❑ Benefactor @ $1,000 Up

❑ Sponsor @ $500–$999

❑ Patron @ $250–$499

NCLA Endowment
Affiliate Fund of the North Carolina Community Foundation

N LAC
North Carol ina  Library  Assoc ia t ion

MEMBERSHIP
Robert Canida II, Co-Chair
UNC Pembroke
Sampson Livermore Library
P.O. Box 1452
Pembroke, NC 28359
Tel: 910-521-5369
Fax: 910-521-6547
E-mail: canida@nat.uncp.edu

Teresa Wehrli, Co-Chair
Wake Technical Community

College
9101 Fayetteville Rd.
Raleigh, NC 27603
Tel: 919-662-3309
Fax: 919-662-3575
E-mail:
twehrli@gwmail.wake.tec.nc.us

NOMINATING
Dr. Beverley Gass, Chair
Dean of Learning Resources Guilford
Technical Community College
P.O. Box 309
Jamestown, NC 27282-0309
Tel: 336-334-4822, ex. 2434
Fax: 336-454-2510
E-mail: gassb@gtcc.cc.nc.us

OPERATIONS
Irene Laube, Chair
Durham Technical Community

College
1637 Lawson St.
Durham, NC 27703
Tel: 919-686-3369
Fax: 919-686-3471
E-mail: laubei@gwmail.dtcc.cc.nc.us

PUBLICATIONS AND MARKETING
Suzanne White, Chair
Rowan Public Library
P.O. Box 4039
Salisbury, NC 28145-4039
Tel: 704-638-3009
Fax: 704-638-3013
E-mail: whites@co.rowan.nc.us

Pam Burton
Systems Department
Joyner Library
East Carolina University
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Tel: 252-328-4353
Fax: 252-328-6222
E-mail: burtonp@mail.ecu.edu

SCHOLARSHIPS
Sue Williams, Chair
Rockingham County Public Library
527 Boone Road
Eden, NC 27288
Tel: 336-627-1106
Fax: 336-623-1258
E-mail: swilliams@library.rcpl.org
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